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Cyberbullying Survey Overview
Background Information

A total of 501 New Zealanders over the age of 18 answered
questions about cyberbullying in our latest Global Advisor survey
which ran from Friday 20t July to Wednesday 25 July 2018.

“Cyberbullying” is defined in this Ipsos survey as a situation “when
a child or group of children (under the age of 18) intentionally
intimidate, offend, threaten or embarrass another child or group of
children specifically through the use of information technology.
This may include websites, social networking sites, internet chat
rooms, smart phones or other internet channels.”

New Zealand data has been presented alongside international data
collected from March to April 2018 from a total of 20,793
interviews conducted with participants from 28 other countries.

This study did not have any external sponsors or partners. It was
initiated and run by Ipsos, because we are curious about the world
we live in and how citizens around the globe think and feel about
their world.
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Cyberbullying Survey Overview

Key Findings

Almost every second

. parent/caregiver in New Zealand
knows of a child in their wider
\g community who has been
o k cyberbullied at some stage prior
84 /0 to their 18t birthday.

of New Zealanders
report being aware of
cyberbullying

Only 1 in 5 individuals feel that

cyberbullying can be addressed
The estimated incidence of through the existing anti-

cyberbullying in New Zealand is the bullying measures.
39 highest of the 29 countries

surveyed. More than a quarter of

New Zealand parents/caregivers say

their child has experienced

cyberbullying at some point, mainly

from classmates.
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Global awareness of cyberbullying

Some 84% of people in New
Zealand are aware of
cyberbullying, which is similar
to around half the countries
surveyed.

Awareness is higher amongst
women, youth* & more
affluent people**.

*18-24 years

**Annual household income
S120K+

Q: Have you ever seen, read, or
heard anything about
cyberbullying?

Base: New Zealand (n=501)

.Yes . No

Total
Sweden

Italy

Chile

South Africa
Mexico
Argentina
Serbia
United States
Canada
Malaysia
New Zealand
Poland
Spain

Peru
Hungary
Australia
Brazil
Germany
Romania
Belgium
Great Britain
China

India

Turkey
South Korea
Russia

Japan
France

Saudi Arabia

75%
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Parents’ Estimated incidence of cyberbullying is very high

Estimated incidence of
cyberbullying in New Zealand
is the 3" highest of the 29
countries surveyed.

More than a quarter of NZ
parents/caregivers say their
child has experienced
cyberbullying at some point.

Q: To the best of your knowledge,
has your child ever experienced
cyberbullying?

Base: New Zealand (n=129).
Note: Asked only of people who
are the parent/guardian of
children under 18.

Yes% = Experienced cyberbullying
(on a regular basis + sometimes +
once or twice)

Total

India

Brazil

New Zealand
United States
Belgium
South Africa
Malaysia
Sweden
Canada
Turkey
Saudi Arabia
Australia
Mexico
Great Britain
China
Serbia
Germany
Argentina
Peru

South Korea
Italy

Poland
Romania
Hungary
Spain

. Yes, on a regular basis . Yes, sometimes  France

Yes, once or twice

Yes, once or twice

No, never

Chile
Japan
Russia

4%

2 g

5%

2%

5%
14%
11%

12%
9%

8%

7% 8%

3%
4%
4%

5%
7%
6%

7% 6%

4%
5%

3%

5%

5% 10%
4%
4%
5%

1%5%

5%

2%
1%

3% 2

3%

1%
3%

3%

|

4%

3% 3%
2% 29
2%
2% 29
10

72%
55%
53%
64%
65%
63%
62%
69%
55%
67%
72%
63%
68%
74%
72%
76%
81%
75%
79%
81%
70%
76%
69%
71%
88%
87%
82%
80%
75%
90%

11%
8%
18%
10%
8%
12%
13%
9%
22%
14%
8%
18%
13%
9%
11%
7%
4%
11%
7%
6%
18%
13%
20%
18%
2%
5%
10%
12%
21%
8%

17%
37%
29%
27%
26%
25%
23%
23%
20%
19%
19%
19%
17%
17%
17%
15%
14%
14%
14%
13%
11%
11%
11%
10%
9%
9%
8%
4%
0%

GAME CHANGERS &



Estimated incidence of cyberbullying is comparatively high

Total 6% 14% 28% 39% 33%

South Africa 16% 20% 18% 16% 30% 54%

Peru 18% 18% 34% 49%

Almost every second Malaysia 24% 17% 26% 28% 47%

parent/caregiver in New India L Bk L A7%
Zealand knows of a child in New Zealand 20% 15% 17% 36%

their wider community who Sweden L s el

has been cyberbullied at Brazil 16% 24% 34% 4%

some stage prior to their 18t United States 25% 34% 41%

birthday. Mexico 7% 16% 24% 35% 41%

Turkey 5% 16% 26% 34% 40%

Argentina 6% 16% 23% 38% 39%

Q: To the best of your knowledge, Serbia P4 17% 31% 34% 35%

has a child in your community ever Saudi Arabia 7% 17% 29% 37% 34%

experienced cyberbullying? China |3 13% 31% 37% 32%

Base: New Zealand (n=137). Canada 8% 12% 24% 45% 32%

Note: Asked only of people who Chile B2 13% 29% 39% 31%

are the parent/guardian of Australia 8% 14% 23% 48% 30%

children under 18. Belgium [HEZ 12% 12% 34% 37%  29%

Yes% = Experienced cyberbullying South Korea 10% 9% 23% 49% 28%

(ona regu/'ar basis + sometimes + Hungary B0 3% 7% 30% 42% —

once or twice) o

Great Britain 6% 9% 12% 31% 42% 28%

Italy 5% 11% 29% 46% 26%

Poland ¢} 10% 36% 41% 23%

Romania &4 15% | 5% 32% 45% 23%

Germany |[F4 10% 7% 37% 42% 21%

. Yes, on a regular basis . Yes, sometimes Spain |4 10% 41% 41% 18%

. Yes, once or twice No, never Franc.e — — 7% 43% 10%

Russia [E¥4 = 65% 8%

Yes, once or twice Japan B 43% 52% 5%
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Most believe that current measures are not sufficient

Only 19% of New Zealanders
feel that cyberbullying can be
addressed through the
existing anti-bullying
measures, while 81% believe
cyberbullying requires special
attention.

*18-24 years

**Annual household income
S120K+

Q: Which of these comes closest
to your point of view?

Base: New Zealand (n=423)
Note: Asked only of those who
have ever seen, read, or heard
anything about cyberbullying

Cyberbullying needs
special attention

Cyberbullying can be handled
through existing anti-bullying
measures

Total

Japan
Serbia

Spain

Chile

France

Peru
Argentina
Italy

New Zealand
Hungary
South Korea
Mexico
Belgium
Sweden
Germany
Australia
Brazil
Malaysia
Canada
India

Turkey
Romania
Great Britain
South Africa
Poland
United States
Russia

China

Saudi Arabia

76%

24%
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Social networking sites dominate cyberbullying channels

New . . . Great . . Saudi Yelljdy] United

space where cyberbu”y'ng Networks 65% 65% 74% 70% 68% 23% 69% 66% 71% 73% 80% 56% 66% 60% 67%

occurs, followed by mobile &
online messaging.

Social networking sites are

the most prominent media Social

Mobile 45% 42% 48% 32% 34% 58% 36% 44% 57% 61% 51% 37% 47% 43% 46%

Q: How do kids who have

experienced cyberbullying experience Online 3800 4294 43%  28%  41%  57%  44%  47%  33%  40%  31%  28%  43% = 36%  42%
the harassing behaviour? Messaging

Base: New Zealand (n=69)
Note 1: Asked only of parents who

?:‘{”’Ch"’do( tk”e‘,’,""i C’dCh"’d"” O“'F'(’;i:qhat 34%  22% 42%  28%  24%  53%  20%  50%  31%  28%  39%  42%  25%  33%  33%
elr community wno ha

experienced cyberbullying.
Note 2: Only New Zealand and

countries with a sample size larger Email 19% 16% 10% 10% 14% 25% 16% 44% 23% 22% 19% 23% 13% 18% 30%
than N=100 are shown in the table.

Other

webiine  14%  10% 21%  15% 8% 8% 13%  16%  19%  25%  27%  20% 8% 10% 8%
Ter;f]r 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 9% 14% 12% 4% 9% 6% 3%
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New Zealand cyberbullies are mainly classmates

Classmates are the main
perpetrators of cyberbullying
in New Zealand (70%) — much
higher than in many other
countries. The incidence of
cyberbullying by an adult
stranger is far lower in New
Zealand compared to the rest
of the world.

Q: How do kids who have
experienced cyberbullying
experience the harassing
behaviour?

Base: New Zealand (n=69)

Note 1: Asked only of parents who
have a child or knew of a child in
their community who had
experienced cyberbullying.

Note 2: Only New Zealand and
countries with a sample size larger

than N=100 are shown in the table.

New

Classmate 51%

Young
person, 30%
stranger

Known o
adult 16%
Adult, 28%

stranger

Don't know 10%

Prefer not

2%
to answer

70%

29%

16%

12%

9%

1%

Argentina

40%

34%

15%

38%

7%

2%

M
Britain

53%

29%

10%

14%

10%

4%

68%

20%

9%

15%

14%

0%

48%

56%

28%

49%

2%

1%

74%

17%

9%

12%

9%

1%

42%

35%

32%

47%

8%

2%

53%

39%

29%

36%

8%

3%

53%

36%

12%

27%

7%

2%

43%

18%

14%

45%

5%

0%

Saudi Yelljdy] Turke United
Arabia | Africa y States

25%

26%

30%

43%

11%

3%

67%

29%

15%

14%

11%

3%

22%

41%

5%

35%

16%

3%

62%

32%

26%

18%

9%

0%
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Methodology

These are the findings of a Global Advisor Cyberbullying Study. In total 20,793 interviews were conducted between March 23 — April 6, 2018 among
adults aged 18-64 in the United States and Canada, and adults aged 16-64 in all other countries.

A total of 501 New Zealanders over the age of 18 answered questions about cyberbullying in the latest New Zealand Global Advisor survey which
ran from Friday 20th July to Wednesday 25th July 2018. The New Zealand data was subsequently added to the existing international data.

The survey was conducted in 29 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel system. The countries reporting herein are across Argentina,
Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, New Zealand, Peru,
Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Serbia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey, and the United States.

Between 500 and 1000+ individuals participated on a country by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel. The sample was 1000+ in Australia, Brazil,
Canada, China, France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Spain and the United States. In all other countries the sample was 500+. Where
results do not sum to 100, this may be due to computer rounding, multiple responses or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and of 500
accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points. For more information on Ipsos’ use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

In countries where internet penetration is approximately 60% or higher the data output generally reflects the overall population. Of the 29
countries surveyed online, 18 yield results that are balanced to reflect the general population: Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France,
Germany, Hungary, ltaly, Japan, New Zealand, Poland, South Korea, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Spain, Sweden, Great Britain and the United States. The
remaining countries surveyed — Brazil, Chile, China, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey — produce a
national sample that is considered to represent a more affluent, connected population. These are still a vital social group to understand in these
countries, representing an important and emerging middle class.
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Contacts

Jonathan Dodd

Research Director

¢ Jonathan.Dodd@ipsos.com
\\ +64 95380509
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Richard Griffiths

Research Manager

¢ Richard.Griffiths@ipsos.com
\§ +64 9 538 0505

Yazad Karkaria
Senior Research Executive

B Yazad.Karkaria@ipsos.com
\\ +64 9538 0504
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ABOUT IPSOS
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Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a
strong presence in 89 countries, I[psos employs more than
16,000 people and has the ability to conduct research
programs in more than 100 countries. Founded in France in
1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by research
professionals. They have built a solid Group around a multi-
specialist positioning — Media and advertising research;
Marketing research; Client and employee relationship
management; Opinion and social research; Mobile, Online,
Offline data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist — NYSE — Euronext. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for
the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com/en-nz

BESTPRACTICE
CERTIFICATION

AMSRO

1S020252

MARKET, OPINION &
SOCIAL RESEARCH

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,
brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
make our complex world easier and faster to navigate and
inspire our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance apply to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences
gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into
guestion, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract
the highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire
to influence and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” — our tagline — summarises our ambition.
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